146183 - NOOK30 pack &
e e

" BKAGARIA CO, TITLE
When recorded, return to: e .

Portland Teachers Credit Union
- Lending Services

PO Box 3750

Pontland, OR 97208-3750

(503) 2713-1737

MODIFICATION OF TRUST DEED

.
Member - . -

ROBERT ). NUCKOLES AND ELIZABETH PETRICK, HUSBAND AND WIFE

141 WEATHER ROCK ROAD ’

UNDERWOOD, WA. 98651

The parties have entered into a trust dzed, in which Portland Teachers Credit Unicn is the beneficiary and Member
- is the grantor, dated 10/17/2000, and recorded in the records of SKAMAINA County, State of WASHINGTON, a1
Bnok/Rezl 203, Page/Image 678/Recording No. 139443,
The trust deed covers the following described real property:
Sce original trust deed for legal descriptios )
Abbreviated legal description: Lot 5, TOWNSITE OF UNDERWOOD, COUNTY OF SKAMANIA, STATE OF
WASHINGTON  Tax parcel No. 03-10-23-2-0-0409-00
The parties wish to modify this trust deed in the following manner: (Put a check next to those numbers which
apply:) . E . -
B (1) By INCREASING the amount secured by this trust deed from $20.000.00 to $40,000.00.

-

{1(2) The loan secured by this trust deed is being converted from a:
(loantype) - interest rate % to:

(loantype) interest rate %
You have selected a:

{7 Fixed rate Plan. - ., :

] Vvariable Ratz Plan. The Annual Percentage Rate will be variable at Prime Rate as published inthe
Wall Street Journal on the 10™ of the month (or the next business d3y if the 10> falls ona weekend) plus
%a and is subject to change on the 21 of the month. :
(3) The Deed of Trust secures (check applicable foan ype):

2] Lise of Credit. A revolving line of credit which obligates Credit Union to make advances to
Grantor in the maximum principal amotnt at any one iime of $40,000.00 until thé Agreement is
terminated or suspended or if advances are made up to the maximum credit limit; and Grantor
complies with the terms of the Agreement dated 10/12/2000. (In Oregon, for purposes of ORS
88.110, the mraximum term of the Agreement, including any rencwals of extensions, is 30 ycars

fom the date of the Agreement.) Funds may be advanced by Credit Union, repaid by Grantor, and

subsequently readvanced by Credit Union in accordance with the Agreement. .

Notwithstanding the amoust outstanding at any particular time, this Deed of Trust secures the total

indebtedness under the Agreement. The unpaid balarice of the line of credit under the Agreement

will remain in full force and effect notwithstariding a zero outstanding balance on the line from
time to time. Any principal advance under the line of credit that exceeds the amount shown above
as the principal amount of the Agreement witl not be secured by this Déed of Trust.

Rev 05/15/02




ROOK 230 PAGE 54§

80% Home Equity Loan; A home equity loan in the maximum principal amount of

L undzr the terms of the Agreement. {In Oregon, for purposcs of ORS 88 1 10, the maximum
term of the Agreement, including renewals or extension, is 30 years from the date of the
Agreement ) To the'extenlrofrepaymem, Cirantor may request subsequent Yoan advances subject to
Credit Union s credit and security verification.

100% Home Equity Loan. A home equity loan in the maximum principal amount of §

under the terms of the Agreement. {In Oregon, for purposes of ORS 88.1 10, the maximum term of
the Agreement, incliding renewals or extensions, is 30 years from the date of the Agreement.) To
the extent of repayment, Grantor may request subsequent loan advances sudject to Cradit Uinion s
credit’and security verification.

in all other respects, the Trust Deed shall remain in full force and effect.

. A
Executed this_//" "aay ot Qpf . 2002.

MWEACHE@PJT uNioN . ZJ / ?4U4 ’7/L :
V - : .- ROBERT J.NUCKOLES Member
i 7 M”?ét/u’m/ hppat Tl

ELIZSBETH PETRICK — Member

State 6f OREGON

County of MULTNOMAH +A
- /7" 2002,

Personally appeared f{]gr. ﬁoh being duly sworn; did say that (s)he is 1t
Teachers Credit Union and fhat said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Credit

its Board of Directors; and that said instrument is his‘her voluntary a3 :

State of OREGON,
County of MULTNOMAMN.

Personally appeared the above named ROBERT 1
the foregoing instrument to be TH EIR voluntary act
' T COFFICIAL SEAL
JAMIE ECKERT
NOTARY PUSL;
Couvnyy
bARSSLIE




